

140 Stonewall Avenue West Fayetteville, GA 30214 Phone: 770-305-5413 www.fayettecountyga.gov

Fayette County 911 Communications Board

Agenda

October 8, 2020

- I. Call to order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Chief Scarbrough retired, Deputy Chief Hill will be the interim Fayette County Fire Chief and taking his place on the board.
- IV. Approval of meeting minutes from January and May 2020
- V. Old Business
 - 1) Carbyne Director Vogt
 - 2) 911 Communications Unit Director Vogt
 - 3) New Radio System Director Vogt
 - 4) Budget Director Vogt
- VI. New Business
 - 1) Animal Control Director Jerry Collins
 - 2) Centegix alert system Scott Hindman
 - 3) Department of Public Health EMS reporting requirements Chief O'Conor
 - 4) Monthly Stats Derek Rader
 - 5) Re-Define 10-10 and 10-16 Chet Ripka
 - 6) Shift Change procedure for Dispatch Amber Smith
 - 7) Groupme Leia Frye
- VII. Staff Report– Director Vogt/Assistant Director Smith
- VIII. Board Member Comments
- IX. Public Comments
- X. Next Meeting will be Thursday, January 14, 2021 at 10am, location to be determined
- XI. Adjournment